OP \$40.00 5334459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM755544

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Hinrichs Trading, L.L.C. | | 06/01/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ardent Mills, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1875 Lawrence Street |
| City: | Denver |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80202 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5334459 | HTC HINRICHS TRADING COMPANY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036073600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-607-3665

Email: trademark@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Emily A. Bayton

Address Line 1: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2: 1144 15th Street, Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 505138.558 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Erin N. Theroux |
| SIGNATURE: | /Erin N. Theroux/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/14/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment HTC AM executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment HTC AM executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment HTC AM executed#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment HTC AM executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of June 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Hinrichs Trading, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor"), and Ardent Mills, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, effective as of June 1, 2021 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the "Purchased Assets," as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under those United States trademark and trademark registration listed on Schedule A or that otherwise constitute "Purchased Assets" under the Purchase Agreement, and the goodwill associated with all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the premises and convents set forth in the Purchase Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and all registrations, renewals, and extensions of the foregoing, now and hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks and issue any and all registrations issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documentation) as may be reasonably required in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment and in the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration or renewal of a registration covering any of the Trademarks.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in more or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute on and the same instrument.

EXECUTION VERSION

HINRICHS TRADING, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

(Assignor)

By:

Name: Philip Hinrichs

Title: Manager

STATE OF WAShington

SSS:

COUNTY OF Whitman

SSS:

On this Acday of May 2021, personally appeared before me, William May SSS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be

On this 2 day of 2021, personally appeared before me, 2021, personally appeared befor

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

duly executed as of the date first above written.

3/19/2022

JACKLYN F HODSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
MARCH 19, 2022

[TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE]

ARDENT MILLS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

| By: Angie Goldberg | | 05/26/2021 04:53 PM MDT |
|-----------------------------|------------|-------------------------|
| Print Name: Angie Goldberg | | |
| Title: Chief Growth Officer | | |
| STATE OF COLORADO |)) SS: | |
| COUNTY OF BROOMFIELD |) 33: | |

On this 26th day of May, 2021, personally appeared before me, Angie Goldberg, known to me to be the Chief Growth Officer of Ardent Mills, LLC who acknowledge that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Ardent Mills, LLC.

Notary Public:

the the transmission



05/26/2021 04:56 PM

My commission expires: November 2, 2024

HEATHER PREUCSER
NOISH / PUBLIC
State of Colorade
Notary ID # 20124079612
My Commission Expires 1: 02-2024

Online Notary Public. This notarial act involved the use of online audio/video communication technology.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS



Word Mark

HTC HINRICHS TRADING COMPANY

Goods and

IC 031, US 001 046, G & S: unprocessed beans, specifically garbanzo beans, FIRST USE:

20050101. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050101 Services

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search

Code

01.07.02 - Globes with meridians and parallels only

Serial Number 87406940 **Filing Date** April 11, 2017

Current Basis 1A

Original Filing Basis

Published for Opposition

August 29, 2017

Registration

5334459 Number

Registration

Date

November 14, 2017

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Hinrichs Trading, L.L.C. DBA Hinrichs Trading Company LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WASHINGTON 155 SE Kamiaken Street Pullman WASHINGTON

99163

Attorney of Record

Michael J. Royse

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "TRADING COMPANY" APART

FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Mark

Description of Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the letters "H-T-C" overlap a depiction of a globe featuring latitude and longitude lines, the "H" is larger and

stands alone on the left side of the globe with the "T" and "C" interlocking, in a smaller size, on the right side of the globe, the trade name "Hinrichs Trading Company" spans the top of

the globe in an arch.

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL

Register

Live/Dead

RECORDED: 09/15/2022

Indicator

LIVE